02/01/2000

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

| The state of the s | for the second | 01255823 IKADEIVIARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original documents or copy |
|--|--|--|
| thereof. 1. Name of conveying party | NANCE | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Financial Proformas, Inc. | | Name: |
| | No. of the second | Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc. |
| | | Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership | ☐ Association☐ Limited Partnershi | 1350 Treat Blvd., Ste. 400 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 |
| ☐ Corporation - State: Delawa | | VVallidi Creek, CA 94590 |
| ☐ Other: | | ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: ☐ Association |
| | | ☐General Partnership ☐ Limited |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes 国No | | ☑ Corporation - State: Delaware |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment | ☐ Merger | ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic |
| ☐ Security Agreement | | representative designation is attached in document separate |
| Other: | 000 | from assignment: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| Execution Date: January 12, 19 | |) or registration number(s): |
| A. Trademark Application No | • | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| be mailed. | | 2 |
| D E 140.7 | 4 - pm | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65 |
| Douglas E. White, Esq. Attorney at Law 14 Camino Sobrante Orinda, CA 94563 | | ■ Enclosed |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun |
| Office, OA 0 | | 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account page if paying by deposit p |
| | DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | lge and helief the f | oregoing information is true and correct and an |
| attached copy is a true copy | of the original doc | ument. |
| - AMM | 19 | |
| Douglas E. W | White | Dated: December 31, 1999 |
| Reg. No. 30, | | |
| | comprising cover sheet | . 1 |
| Number of pages | comprising constraines | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0471

P.04/04 85:01 66: 21 NUI

P. 82/82

20 2000 0705 5 8£
20 2000 0705 5 8£
20 2000 0705 5 8£

988 665 5367 10 913826555849

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FINANCIAL PROFORMAS, INC.

.

Financial Profurmes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolution duly adopted by unanimous written consent, declared it advisable that the Certificate of incorporation of said corporation be amended by amending Article 1 to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc."

SECOND: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL") and has been consented to in writing by the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 8th day of January, 1999.

Mitchell C. Sussia, Secretar

A ----

Patricia A. Clifford

Assistant Secretary

E a 9996902989 ON/88:91 18/68:91 66,21 1 (Enl)

6005-559-708 IRANI NOTIVINATAN MANU

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0472

۲.

95:51 66: 21 NOT

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FRIEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMERICAN OF "FINANCIAL PROFOSORS, INC.", CHANGING ITS MAKE FROM "FINANCIAL PROPOMERS, INC." TO "MOODY'S RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2383228 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

9515085

991011235

(Lne) [15, 36 14:33/21 14:38/NO 4862069466 P

עמשו המשר בשות המוד און שמצי 1804 - 1904

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 01/04/2000